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OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

D AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

APl Number Pool Code Pool Name
-0 S - 29 47545 Nash Draw (Delaware) _
Property Code Property Name Well Number
001796 POKER LAKE UNIT 201
OGRID No. Operator Name Elevation
001801 BASS ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION COMPANY 3153
: Surface Location
UL or lot No. Section Township ‘Range Lot ldn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the Easl/West line County
K 7 24 S |30 E 2130 SOUTH 2100 WEST EDDY
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface _
UL or lot No. | Section | Township Range Lot Jdn Feet from the | North/South line | Feet from the Esst/West line County
Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No.
40 1

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION
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OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify the the information
contained herein is frue and complete o the
best of my knouwledge ond belief.

W tlii Mhnsls

Signature

W.R. DANNELS
Printed Name

DIVISION DRILUNG SUPT.

Title é //é /& 3

Date

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
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LAT - N32°13'50.57
LONG - W103°55°21.8
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I hereby certify that the well location shown
on this plat was plotied from field notes of
actual surveys maode by me or under my
supervison ond that ths same i5 t+ue and
correct to the best of my belisf.




'SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 24 SOUTH, RANGE 30 EAST, N.M.P.M.,

EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.
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BASS ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION CO.
REF: POKER LAKE UNIT No. 201 / Well Pod Topo
THE POKER LAKE UNIT No. 201 LOCATED 2130° FROM
THE SOUTH LINE AND 2100° FROM THE WEST LINE OF
BASIN SBURVEYS r.0. BOX 1786 -HOBBS, NEW MEXICO SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 24 SOUTH, RANGE 30 EAST,
W.0. Number: 3261 | Orawn By: K. GoAD N.M.P.M., EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.
{Dote:. 05—01-2003 rDisk: KJG CD#7 - 3261ADWR Quirroyv Datar NA TN SN2 | . ~E - Ctom ot




POKER LAKE UNIT #201

Located at 2130’ FSL and 2100’ FWL

Section 7, Township 24 South, Range 30 East,
N.M.P.M., Eddy County, New Mexico.

focu‘sed'h‘ oilfield basinsurveys.com Date: 05-01-2003

P.0. Box 1786 W-0. Number:  3261a ~ KIG §7
1120 N. West County Rd.
Hobbs, New Mexico 88241 | Survey Date:  04-30-2003 : BASS ENTERPRISES

(505) 393-7316 — Office
(505) 392-3074 - Fax

Scale: 1% = 2000° PRODUCTION CO.

on excellence




POKER LAKE UNIT #201 :
Located at 2130’ FSL and 2100° FWL

Section 7, Township 24 South, Range 30 East,
N.M.P.M., Eddy County, New Mexico.

® P.0. Box 1786 W-0. Number:  3261M — KiG #7
ﬁlﬂ Hooba, New vees sasd1 | Sorvey Date: 04302003 BASS ENTERPRISES
Slll'veys (505) 3937316 — Offies o= PRODUCTION CO.
(505) 392-3074 - Fox

focused on sxcellence  pasinsurveys.com Date: 05-01-2003




INCLINATION REPORT

TN
1. FIELDNAME . 2. LEASE NAME ,% h .
Nash Druw (Dela /Re ) Ava)lPoker Lake unit 201 o, Oy
3. OPERATOR ]/ i ‘ 4 '9_ 6\ 2
BEPCO,L.P. % <78,
4. ADDRESS ?‘}, "5;};'/.) -
P.0. Box 2760, Midland , Tx. 79702 4 0
5. LOCATION (Section, Block, and Survey) %
Sec 7, T-24-S, R-30-E, Eddy, N.M. I
RECORD OF INCLINATION
#11. Measured Depth  112. Course Length *13. Angle of 14. Displacement per 15. Course 16. Accumulative
(feet) (Hundreds of feet) ination - Hundred Feet Displacement (feet) Displacement (foet)
(Degrees) Sine of Angle x 100)

334 334 0.75 1.31 4.37 4.37

755 421 1.00 1.75 7.36 11.73

1207 452 0.50 .87 3.93 15.66

1683 476 0.50 .87 4.14 19.80

2125 442 1.00 1.75 7.73 27.53

2296 171 0.75 1.31 2.24 29.77

2546 250 1.00 1.75 4.37 34.14

3155 609 2.75 4.80 29.32 63.46

3195 40 2.50 4.36 1.74 65.20

3218 23 3.00 5.23 1.20 66.40

3239 21 2.50 4.36 0.91 67.31

3320 130 2.00 3.49 453 71.84

3369 49 1.00 1.75 0.85 72.69

3697 328 1.00 1.75 5.74 78.43

3947 250 1.00 1.75 4.37 82.80

4397 450 1.00 1.75 7.87 90.67

4841 444 1.00 1.75 7.77 98.44

5278 437 1.00 1.75 7.64 106.08

5728 450 1.00 1.75 7.87 113.95

6130 402 0.50 .87 3.49 117.44

6578 448 1.00 1.75 7.84 125.28

7028 450 0.50 .87 3.91 129.19

7350 322 1.00 1.75 563 134.82

A lative total displ of well bore at total depth of. 7350 134.82' feet.

Inclination measuremen?ere made in : Tubing D Casing Open Hole [ﬂ

ot B
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‘ISignature of Authorized Representative

{Signaturg of Authorized Representative

L.V. Bohannon nn Mpore .
Name of Person and Title (type or print) N of n and Title (type or print}
Adobe Drilling g EQF Co, L. P.
Name of Company Name of Company 4
Telephone 432-552-5553 Telephone <3 -~
Area Code ‘Area Code
Date

Certified By




